1/6
Electrical
endurance( )1
450VDC 1000VDC
1/5
Vibration resistance
Ambient temperature
Ambient humidity

800VDC                                               800：
                                                              1000：1000VDC
Type designation                SEL
Package: pcs/box36
SEL  600  MC       -  □  □ □    2
Installation V                           ：Vertical installation
Load connection type      2：internai thread
4/54/6
SEL600C
Outline Dimensions
Size                              tolerance
Less than 10mm:        .±0 3
10 to 50mm:                ±0.5
More than 50mm:      .±0 8
25.5   0.3
2-   6.2
Torque： ~ ·3 4N m
70.5   0.4
84.5   0.4
A
Thread M8,depth of 10mm
Torque： ~ ·8 10N m
2-M8
B
Coil positive（+）
Coil anode（-）
B
A
57.5   40. 42.5   0.3
58.5   0.4 4 .5   0.33
4/55/6
1 2
5 6
SEL600C
Installation Size Chart  Schematic Diagram
Load side
Coil side
Note No polarity on load side :
The coil has polarity
2 6.2×Φ
28.5
70.5
Connectors 7283 5845(Yazaki)： -
： -Connectors 7283 5845(Yazaki)
  （ ）                          0484 series THB
                        （ ）(    ）  3TKA02FW HL not included in the box
Coil Connection Type
Ul3266 20AWG  Black
Ul3266 20AWG  ed R
（+） （-）
6/6
SEL600C
NOTES:
●Mounting Precautions
1.By principle, please do not use it when the relay drops on the ground.
.2 It's forbidden  to use the product at the temperature beyond -40 ℃～85 ℃ for a long time as the
relay contacts are sealed and filled with gas and when the contact temperature changes, the gas
will break the ceramic sealed chamber .
3.When installing the relay, always use washers to prevent the screws from loosening.
.4 Tighten each screw with given torque as suggested. Exceeding the maximum torque may result in
screw loose, breakage, etc. When using screws, please make sure the washers are strong enough to
prevent the case from deformation.
5.Avoid mounting the relay near strong magnetic fields or a heat generator .
● Precautions for connection of the load terminals
1 Please avoid excessive load applied to the product. If the product exceeds the rated range, .
the performanceof the product cannot be guaranteed.
.2 Please treat the relay as a product with limited life and replace it when necessary.
.3 Be careful that foreign particles or oil attach on the terminals, which will lead to abnormal heating on
terminals. And below connectors or conductors with sizes are suggested.
 10A          Min. 2mm  nominal cross-sectional area2
    .   -  20A      Min 3mm nominal cross sectional area2
    .   -  40A      Min 10mm nominal cross sectional area2